semo

SEMOpx Info - 31 October 2023

SEMOpx ETS 3.7.3 Examples of New REMIT
Trading on Behalf attributes in BidFile (.csv)

ETS 3.7.3 release will include 2 new REMIT Trading on Behalf optional attributes (Trading Capacity
and Beneficiary). As a result, 2 new columns will be visible in the .csv BidFile that is published on
the SEMOpx website.

At the Order Entry Level (Linear and Scalable Complex Order), the following will be inserted:

e LEFT COLUMN: Trading Capacity (TRC) field: (‘A’ or ‘P’), per default is ‘P’. ‘A’ is meant to
stand for ‘Agent’ and ‘P’ is meant to stand for ‘Proprietary’.

o RIGHT COLUMN: Benéeficiary field: Text field. Optional, Alphanumeric (12 characters). The
field is meant to be populated with a unique ACER code.

Examples of the new cells:
P HP+ empty”
e Or“A+ACER Code”

Scalable Complex Orders Example:

Area set SEM-DA
Auction n PWR-MRC-D+1
Auction d 2023-10-11710:00:002

PO AESKIL  GU_50082 NI-SONI-C 60 GBP N

sC 4E+13 EPEXMO5 EPEXSVPX 2023-10-1P Fixed terr 5,1 Increase 2,1 Decrease 2,4 Schedule 2 Paradoxic 0 Activatior 0
PR Period  OrderPeri Active  Execution MAV -1500 125 125 2109 210,9 505,6 5056 35003 35003 9000
VL 2023-10-1  4E+13 Y 0 488 -27 -27 -32.2 -322 -848 -848 -1008  -1008 1049  -1049
VL 2023-10-1  4E+13 Y 0 56,1 -24 24 -385 -385 41,1 -411 -66,4 -66,4 -722 72,2
VL 2023-10-1  4E+13 Y 0 316 -84 94 -105 -105 255 -25,5 -37.3 -373 75,9 75,9
VL 2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 93 -42 -42 -80,5 -80,5 -80,7 -80,7 -99,9 99,9 -133,2 -133,2
VL 2023-10-1  4E+13 Y 0 2,7 -5,7 -5.7 -48 -48 1131 -1131 -125 -125 -1444 18288
VL 2023-10-1  4E+13 Y 0 62 -62 -62 -749 -749 771 771 -79.3 -79,3 -121,1 -1211
VL 2023-10-1  4E+13 Y 0 7 46 46 -6,1 -6,1 28 -228 -68,7 -68,7 -85,8 -858
VL 2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 56,5 -951 -91 -89,1 -89,1 932 -932 -96,2 -96,2 -143.7 -143,7
VL 2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 37,6 -10,3 -10.3 -26,4 -26,4 -31.1 -311 -103,5 -1035 -108,5 -108,5
VL 2023-10-1  4E+13 Y 0 52,6 -2,7 2,7 -2,9 -29 63,6 -63,6 -1336 -1336 -137 -137
VL 2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 314 -314 -314 741 74,1 -884 -884 97,7 -97,7 -118,1 -1181
VL 2023-10-1  4E+13 Y 0 649 -219 -219 -455 -455 -85,3 -85,3 -89,1 -89,1 -142 -142
VL 2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 69,3 -20 -20 -39,5 -395 -574 -57.4 -60,9 -60,9 -69.4 -69.4
VL 2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 16,9 -21 2,1 -57.1 -57,1 -117 -117 -1215 -1215 -1488 -1488
VL 2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 113 -184 -184 -258 -258 -89,3 -893 -105,8 -105,8 -139.8 -1398
VL 2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 443 -147 -147 446 -446 -834 -834 -97.5 975 -116,2 -116,2
VL 2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 121 -38 -38 -28,7 -28,7 -33,6 -336 -33,7 -33,7 -146 -146
VL 2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 67,5 498 -49.8 -68,2 -68,2 -82,6 -82,6 -1224 124 -1434 -1434
VL 2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 106,3 -489 -48% -76,5 -76,5 -948 -94.8 -107.8 -107,8 -110,6 -110,6
VL 2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 27,2 -25,4 -254 -26,6 -26,6 -75 -75 -128 -128 -1285 -1285
VL 2023-10-1 QE+13 Y 0 487 -7,6 -76 -22.2 222 -53,2 -53.2 -71.9 719 -96,3 96,3
VL 2023-10-1  4E+13 Y 0 287 -24,7 -24.7 -68,7 -68,7 758 758 -952 -95,2 -1215  -1215
VL 2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 526 -5,6 -5,6 -37.7 -37,7 -48.9 -499 -1271 -1271 -128 -128
VL 2023-10-1  4E+13 Y 0 n 149 -149 -61.9 -619 -945 835 -1376  -1376 <1405  -1405
PO AESKIL  GU_S50082 N1-SONI-C 60 GBP N

sC 4E+13 EPEXMOS EPEXSVPX 2023-10-1 A A200123 5 Fixed terr 8,2 Increase 1,2 Decrease 9.6 Schedule 1 Paradoxic 0 Activatior 0
PR Pericd  OrderPeri Active Execution MAV -1500 2396 2396 1046,1 1046,1 32156 32156 32772 3277,2 9000
VL 2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 659 04 -04 -349 -349 -385 -385 614 614 774 774
VL 2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 297 -29,7 -29.7 32,6 -326 -61,5 -61,5 -1135  -1135 1291 -129,1
VL 2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 434 -331 -331 -99 -89 -140,5 -140,5 <1455 -1455 -147.7 <1477

0

VL 2023-10-1 4E413 Y 848 <143 <143 -37,9 -379 -88,6 -88,6 -1128 -112.8 -113,2 -113.2

Page 10of 2



Linear Orders Example:

0
5L

R
VL
VL
VL
VL
VL
VL
VL
VL
VL
VL
VL
VL
VL
VL
VL

VL
VL

VL
VL

VL
VL
VL
VL

VL
0
5L

R
VL
VL

VL

POWERNI SU_S0007' NI-SONI-C 60 GBP N

4E+13 EPEXMOS5 EPEXSVPX 2023-10-1 A A200456.5E

Period  OrderPer: Active Execution -1500 126,2

2023-10-1 AEe13 Y o 1821 1841
2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 1708 1708
2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 179 179
2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 156,7 156,7
2023-10-1 4E413 Y 0 1794 1794
2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 1684 168,24
2023-10-1 4E+13 Y o 180,9 1209
2023-10-1 4E«13 Y 0 1881 1881
2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 1256 1256
2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 1541 1541
2023-10-1 4E+13 ¥ 0 1914 1914
2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 186,2 186,2
2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 177.7 177,7
2023-10-1 4E-13 Y 0 1185 1185
2023-10-1 4E+13 ¥ o 160,2 160,2
2023-10-1 4E«13 Y 0 1724 1724
2023-10-1 4E+13 Y o 723 723
2023-10-1 4E«13 Y 0 1647 1647
2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 1926 192,6
2023-10-1 4E-13 Y 0 180,5 180,5
2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 192,1 192,1
2023-10-1 4E-13 Y 0 1764 1764
2023-10-1 4E+13 Y 0 1319 1319
2023-10-1 4E-13 Y o 196,2 196,2

AESBAL TEST-TO1 NI-SONI-T 60 GBP N
4E+13 EPEXMOS EPEXSVPX 2023-10-1 P
Period  OrderPeri Active Execution -1500 -818,6

2023-10-1 4E+13 ¥ ) 1989 1989
2023-10-1 4E-13 Y 0 180,3 1803
2023-10-1 4E+13 Y ] 1745 1745

126,2

e I e

-818,6
1481
1337
1538

nuwnhnnuwunuununnnnnuuHué

-206,7
1481
133,77
1538

-206,7
81
108
1511

|

2227
81
108
1511

2227
79
876
1316

3221
79
876
1316

OX

3221
65,4
59
100,9

Please do not hesitate to contact us at info@semopx.com should you require any further
information.

Kind regards,
SEMOpx Team

4147 414
65,4 51
5.9 -3
100,9 %0

Page 2 of 2


mailto:info@semopx.com

