

SEMOpx Info - 31 October 2023

SEMOpx ETS 3.7.3 Examples of New REMIT Trading on Behalf attributes in BidFile (.csv)

ETS 3.7.3 release will include 2 new REMIT Trading on Behalf optional attributes (*Trading Capacity* and *Beneficiary*). As a result, 2 new columns will be visible in the .csv BidFile that is published on the SEMOpx website.

At the Order Entry Level (Linear and Scalable Complex Order), the following will be inserted:

- <u>LEFT COLUMN</u>: Trading Capacity (TRC) field: ('A' or 'P'), per default is 'P'. 'A' is meant to stand for 'Agent' and 'P' is meant to stand for 'Proprietary'.
- <u>RIGHT COLUMN</u>: Beneficiary field: Text field. Optional, Alphanumeric (12 characters). The field is meant to be populated with a unique ACER code.

Examples of the new cells:

- "P + empty"
- Or "A + ACER Code"

Scalable Complex Orders Example:

	t SEM-DA	0.1														
	n PWR-MR0															
PO	AESKIL	GU 50082 NI-SONI-E	- 50	GBP	N											
SC		EPEXMOS EPEXSVPX			14	Fixed terr	5.1	Increase	2.1	Decrease	2.4	Schedule	2	Paradoxic	0 Activation	0
PR	Period	OrderPeri Active	Execution		-1500		12,5	The state of the s	210,9	505,6	505,6	3500,3	3500.3		VACTIVATION	
VL	2023-10-1		0		-27		-32,2	-32.2	-84,8	-84,8	-100,8	-100,8	-104,9			
VL	2023-10-1		0		-2.4		-38,5		-41.1	-41.1	-66,4	-66.4	-72.2			
VL	2023-10-1		0		-9.4	0.7700	-10.5	-10.5	-25,5	-25,5	-37,3	-37,3	-75.9			
VL	2023-10-1		0	7	-42		-80,5	77.7	-80,7	-80,7	-99,9	-99,9	-133,2	17.5		
VL	2023-10-1		0	-	-5.7		-48	-48	-113,1	-113,1	-125	-125	-144,4			
VL	2023-10-1		0		-62		-74.9		-77.1	-77.1	-79.3	-79.3	-121.1			
VL	2023-10-1		0	1	100	10000	-6.1	-6.1	-22,8	-22,8	-68.7	-68.7	-85.8	1000000		
VL	2023-10-1		0	1	-9.1	100	-89.1	-89.1	-93.2	-93,2	-96.2	-96.2	-143.7	1000		
VL	2023-10-1		0		-10.3		-26,4	-26.4	-31.1	-31.1	-103.5	-103.5	-108.5			
VL	2023-10-1		0		-2,7		-2,9		-63.6	-63.6	-133.6	-133.6	-137			
VL	2023-10-1		0	-	-31.4		-74,1	-74.1	-88.4	-88.4	-97.7	-97.7	-118.1	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
VL	2023-10-1	7 302.020.00	0	1	-21,9	0.00	-45,5		-85,3	-85,3	-89,1	-89,1	-142			
VL	2023-10-1		0	0.90	-21,9		-39,5	-39,5	-57.4	-57,4	-60,9	-60,9	-69.4			
VL	2023-10-1		0		-2.1		-57,1	2000	-117	-117	-121.5	-121.5	-148.8			
VL	2023-10-1	H-0.69 F5.05	0		-18,4		-25,8	-25.8	-89.3	-89,3	-105,8	-105,8	-139,8			
VL	2023-10-1		0	200,000,000	-10,4	-	-44,6	17 (17 (17)	-83,4	-83,4	-105,8	-105,8	-116.2			
VL	2023-10-1		0		-3.8						-33.7	-33,7	-110,2	7.7		
VL	2023-10-1		0		-49,8	1000	-28,7	-28,7	-33,6	-33,6	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	-122,4	-143,4			
VL	2023-10-1		0		-49,6		-68,2 -76,5	-68,2 -76,5	-82,6 -94,8	-82,6	-122,4 -107,8	-107,8	-110,6			
VL	2023-10-1		0	1	-25.4		-26,6	1975	-75	-94,8 -75	-107,8	-107,8	0.000			
	2023-10-1		0		-7.6			70.28.1			-71.9		-128,5 -96.3			
VL	2023-10-1						-22,2 -68,7	77.75	-53,2	-53,2	-	-71,9				
VL VL	2023-10-1	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	0		-24,7 -5,6		-37,7		-75,8	-75,8	-95,2 -127,1	-95,2 -127,1	-121,5 -128			
VL	2023-10-1		0		7.57		-61.9	23.6	-49,9 -94,5	-49,9 -94,5	-127,1	-127,1	-140.5			
PO	AESKIL	GU 50082 NI-SONI-E		GBP /2	-14,9 N	-14,9	-61,9	-01,9	-34,5	-34,5	-157,6	-157,6	-140,5	-140,5		
SC .		EPEXMOS EPEXSVPX		700		Fixed terr	0.7	Increase		Damazca	0.6	Schedule		Paradoxic	0 Activation	0
PR	Period	OrderPeri Active	Execution		-1500	The state of the s	239.6		1046,1	Decrease 3215,6	3215.6		3277,2		U ACTIVATION	U
VL VL	2023-10-1		Execution		-0.4		-34.9	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	-38.5	-38.5	-61.4	-61.4	-77.4			
VL	2023-10-1				-0,4		-34,9	-					-129,1			
-	2023-10-1	and the second second	0		100000			-	-61,5	-61,5	-113,5	-113,5 -145,5	-129,1			
VL			0	1	-33,1	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	-99	-99	-140,5	-140,5	-145,5		- Contract Contract			
VL	2023-10-1		0	84,8	-14,3	-14,3	-37,9	-37,9	-88,6	-88,6	-112,8	-112,8	-113,2			



Linear Orders Example:

0	POWERNI	SU_50007	NI-SONI-	60	GBP	N									
L	4E+13	EPEXMO5	EPEXSVPX	2023-10-1	A	A200456.SE									
R	Period	OrderPeri	Active	Execution	-1500	126,2	126,2	9000							
/L	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	184,1	184,1	1	1							
/L	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	170,8	170,8	1	1							
/L	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	179	179	1	1							
/L	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	156,7	156,7	1	1							
/L	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	179,4	179,4	1	1							
VL.	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	168,4	168,4	1	1							
VL.	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	140,9	140,9	1	1							
VL.	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	188,1	188,1	1	1							
/L	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	125,6	125,6	1	1							
VL.	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	154,1	154,1	1	1	1/4	11					
VL.	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	191,4	191,4	1	1							
VL.	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	186,2	186,2	1	1							
VL.	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	177,7	177,7	1	1							
VL.	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	118,5	118,5	1	1							
VL.	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	160,2	160,2	1	1							
/L	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	172,4	172,4	1	1							
VL.	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	72,3	72,3	1	1							
/L	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	164,7	164,7	1	1							
/L	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	192,6	192,6	1	1							
VL.	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	180,5	180,5	1	1							
VL.	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	192,1	192,1	1	1							
VL.	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	176,4	176,4	1	1							
VL.	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	131,9	131,9	1	1							
/L	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	196,2	196,2	1	1							
0	AESBAL	TEST-T01	NI-SONI-D	60	GBP	N									
SL.	4E+13	EPEXMO5	EPEXSVPX	2023-10-1	P										
PR	Period	OrderPeri	Active	Execution	-1500	-818,6	-818,6	-206,7	-206,7	222,7	222,7	322,1	322,1	414,7	414
VL.	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	198,9	198,9	148,1	148,1	81	81	79	79	65,4	65,4	51
/L	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	180,3	180,3	133,7	133,7	108	108	87,6	87,6	5,9	5,9	-5
VL.	2023-10-1	4E+13	Y	0	174,5	174,5	153,8	153,8	151,1	151,1	131,6	131,6	100,9	100,9	90

Please do not hesitate to contact us at info@semopx.com should you require any further information.

Kind regards, SEMOpx Team